MINUTES

JOINT SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

SPECIAL MEETING – 6:00 P.M.

(or as soon thereafter as the meeting may be called to order following the Special Closed Session)

JUNE 6, 2006

CALL TO ORDER - A Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by Mayor Flickinger in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

ROLL CALL

Council: Bonnie Flickinger Mayor

Charles R. White Mayor Pro Tem
William H. Batey, II Council Member
Richard A. Stewart Council Member
Frank West Council Member

Staff: Alice Reed City Clerk

Robert Gutierrez City Manager Robert Herrick City Attorney

Steve Chapman Finance Director/City Treasurer

William Di Yorio Police Chief Stan Lake Fire Chief

George Guayante Interim Parks & Recreation Director

Chris Vogt Public Works Director

Angela Rushen Interim Administrative Services Director

Betsy Adams Assistant City Manager

Linda Guillis Community Development Dept. Director Barry Foster Economic Development Dept. Director

Cynthia Pirtle Director of Library Services
Denese Wilson Human Resources Director

E. PUBLIC HEARINGS

E1. A PUBLIC HEARING FOR GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT (PA96-0013) — A COMPREHENSIVE UPDATE OF THE CITY'S GENERAL PLAN AND RELATED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT. (THIS MEETING WILL COMMENCE WITH A PRESENTATION OF THE HOUSING ELEMENT, FOLLOWED BY THE LAND USE ELEMENT (Report of: Community Development Department)

Recommendation: That the City Council conduct a public hearing regarding the comprehensive update to the City's General Plan and the related Environmental Impact Report; and continue the public hearing of PA96-0013 to June 20, 2006.

Mayor Flickinger proposed the following format/order for conducting this public hearing item:

- Housing element: staff's report; Council's questions of staff; public comments
- 2. Land use element: staff's report; Council's questions of staff; public comments
- 3. Set time limit for tonight's meeting to conclude at 9:00 p.m. or 9:30 p.m.

Approved. Set time limit at 9:00 p.m. m/West, s/Stewart. Motion carried unanimously.

Mayor Flickinger opened the agenda item for public comments, which were received from Susan Nash (representing Friends of the Northern San Jacinto Valley), George Hague (representing Sierra Club), Joseph Chen (representing Equitable Moreno Valley Partnership) and Gene Hutching (property owner).

Approved by a 5-0 vote to continue the public hearing to June 20, 2006. m/West, s/Stewart.

CLOSED SESSION

None

ADJOURNMENT

There	being	no 1	further	business	to	conduct,	the	meeting	was	adjourned	at	9:04
p.m. by	/ <u>unan</u>	<u>imo</u>	us info	rmal cons	sen	<u>ıt</u> .						

Submitted by:
Alice Reed, City Clerk Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Approved by:
Bonnie Flickinger, Mayor President, Moreno Valley Community Services District

Chairperson, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

enl

Format for the public hearing item – use the modified version of the Planning Commission's format for public hearing - the staff reports and the Council's questions of staff for (regarding) the housing element first, then the public comments on the housing element; then do the same with the section of the land use element – go through staff reports, questions, but not debate, then public comments. Set the time limit how long we intent to meet tonight (not able to finish all 15 sections - follow the format for the public hearing 9:00 or 9:30 p.m. m/West, s/Stewart